This is to inform all the Potential Bidder/s of the following agreements/changes during the Pre-

Bid Conference held on December 9, 2025 at Multimedia Room, Edilberto P. Dagot Hall. 

1. Removal of Lot No. 6 – FGEEL-CTL 

Lot No. 6 – FGEEL-CTL, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting 

to Two Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Pesos (₱246,420.00), is 

hereby removed from the list of items to be delivered under this project. 

2. Adjustment of Total ABC 

Due to the removal of Lot No. 6, the total ABC for the project is reduced from 

₱2,521,290.00 to ₱2,274,870.00. 

3. Change in Lot Structure